STATE OF CONNECTICUT

STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION
20 Trinity Street Hartford, Connecticut 06106—1628

AGENDA
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
February 13, 2008
9:00 A.M.

I. Call to Order
I1.  Approval of the Minutes
Approval of the Minutes of the January 16, 2008 Regular Meeting
I11. Pending Complaints and Investigations
A. Public Session

1. Inthe Matter of a Complaint by Nancy Rossi, West Haven
File No. 2007-339
Proposed Findings and Conclusions
Investigators: Attorney Shannon Bergquist & Attorney William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

2. Inthe Matter of a Complaint by Arthur W. Mocabee, Jr., Bristol
File No. 2007-347
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Respondent: Robert J. Dunlap
Investigator: Attorney William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

3. In the Matter of a Complaint by John Torrenti, Old Saybrook
File No. 2007-373
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Respondents: Donald Brodeur, Jr. & Matthew, Hadass, Nina and Robert Rubin
Investigator: Attorney Marc W. Crayton
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

4. Inthe Matter of a Complaint by Janet C. Robertson et. al., Hampton
File No. 2007-376
Proposed Findings and Conclusions
Investigator: Attorney William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews



In the Matter of a Compliant by Kristen Griebel, Simsbury
File No. 2007-382

Proposed Findings and Conclusions

Investigator: Attorney William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

In the Matter of a Complaint by Dennis Odle, Waterbury
File No. 2007-384

Proposed Consent Agreement and Order

Respondent: Tamera Zappone

Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

In the Matter of a Complaint by Elizabeth Rhoades et al, Stafford Springs
File No. 2007-405

Proposed Consent Agreement and Order

Respondent: Michael Krol

Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

In the Matter of a Complaint by Lynn Taborsak, Danbury
File No. 2007-406

Proposed Findings and Conclusions

Investigator: Attorney Marc W. Crayton
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

In the Matter of a Complaint by Norman S. Douglas, Milford

File No. 2007-411

Proposed Consent Agreement and Order

Respondents: Stanley J. Mieczkowski & Michael J. Petrucelli
Investigator: Attorney William B. Smith

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews



B. Executive Session per C.G.S. 1-200(6)(B) and (E), and 1-210(b)(3) and (4)

10. In the Matter of a Complaint by Paula B. Ray, Town Clerk, Farmington
File No. 2007-200
Investigator: Attorney Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

11. In the Matter of a Complaint by Joan B. Taf, Naugatuck
File No. 2007-226
Investigator: Shannon Bergquist
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

12. In the Matter of a Complaint by Rae Tramontano & Sharon Ferrucci
New Haven Registrars of VVoters
File No. 2007-375
Investigator: Attorney William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

13. In the Matter of a Complaint by Andre Grandois, Plainville
File No. 2007-377
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

14. In the Matter of a Complaint by Timothy H. Thompson, Lebanon
File No. 2007-389
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

IV.  Referrals by Elections Officer/Audit and Disclosure Unit for Failure to Re-Register PAC
Find Reason to Believe Recommendations & Designation of Hearing Officer

15. File No. 2007-229PNF
19" District Ward Democratic Committee
Respondent: Matthew Nemerson, Chairman
Investigator: Attorney Marc W. Crayton
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation:  Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Matthew Nemerson
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §89-602, 9-603 and 9-605.



16. File No. 2007-245PNF
District B Republican Committee
Respondent: Jon Nathanson, Chairman
Investigator: Attorney William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation: Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Jon Nathanson
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §89-602, 9-603 and 9-605.

17. File No. 2007-360PNF
First District Republicans
Respondent: Kevin C. Kelly, Chairman
Investigator: Attorney William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation:  Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Kevin C. Kelly
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §89-602, 9-603 and 9-605

18. File No. 2007-362PNF

VEND PAC
Respondent: Lawrence Lathrop, Chairman
Investigator: Attorney Marc W. Crayton

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation: Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Lawrence Lathrop
Violated Connecticut General Statutes 889-602, 9-603 and 9-605

V. Referral by Elections Officer: Delinquent Filer

Find Reason to Believe Recommendation & Designation of Hearing Officer

19. File No. 2007-397NF
Juntos for Bridgeport
Respondent: Christopher Rosario, Treasurer
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation:  Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Christopher Rosario
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §89-608 and 9-623

V1. Administrative Reports
VI1I. Adjournment

The next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 12, 2008 at 9:00 A.M., EIEFTH
Floor Conference Room.



